Rank

14699
34037

37655
39314

43170

46607

47643
49458

50560
57629

58269
59205

59756
62049
62658
64248
65524

66126

67154

College
Type

MO3GD6
MO07GD6

M20GC5
M03GC4

MO1GC5

MO02GC5

MO3GC5
MO04GD5

MO09GC1
MO08GD6

M35GC5
M12GC3

MO01GD6
MO1GD1
M0O1GD4
M14GC4
MO02GD3

MO1GC3
MO03GC4

PGNEET -2023 2ND ROUND SEAT ALLOTMENT LIST [06-10-2023]

MEDICAL IN SERVICE ALLOTMENT LIST

Name of the Medical College Allotted.

Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences ,Hubli

Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences ,Hassan

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Medical College
,Kadugondanahalli,Bangalore

Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences ,Hubli

Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute ,Fort,
K.R Road,Bangalore

Mysore Medical College and Research Institute,Irvin
Road,Mysore

Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences ,Hubli
Vijayanagar Institute of Medical Sciences ,Bellary

Raichur Institute of Medical Sciences ,Hyderabad
Road,Raichur

Shimoga Institute of Medical Sciences ,Sagar
Road,Shimoga

Jagadguru Sri Shivarathreeswara Medical College ,Sri
Shivarathreeshwara Nagar,Mysore (D)

Indira Gandhi Institute of Child Health ,Bangalore

Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute ,Fort,
K.R Road,Bangalore

Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute ,Fort,
K.R Road,Bangalore

Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute ,Fort,
K.R Road,Bangalore

Jaya Jagadguru Murugharajendra Medical College
,Davangere

Mysore Medical College and Research Institute,Irvin
Road,Mysore

Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute ,Fort,
K.R Road,Bangalore

Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences ,Hubli

Course Name

M.S. Obstetrics and
Gynecology

M.S. Obstetrics and
Gynecology

M.D. Radio Diagnosis
M.D. General Medicine

M.D. Radio Diagnosis

M.D. Radio Diagnosis

M.D. Radio Diagnosis
M.S. General Surgery

M.D. Dermatology

M.S. Obstetrics and
Gynecology

M.D. Radio Diagnosis

M.D. Paediatrics

M.S. Obstetrics and
Gynecology

M.S. Opthalamology
M.D. Anaesthesia
M.D. General Medicine
M.S. Orthopedics

M.D. Paediatrics

M.D. General Medicine

Allotted
Category

GM
GM

GM
GM

GM

GM

GM
GM

GMH
GM

GM
GM

GM
GM
GM
GM
GM

GM

GM

Course fees
114150
114150

714030
114150

114150

114150

114150
114150

114150
114150

714030
114150

114150
114150
114150
714030
114150

114150

114150



Rank

67657
68274
73370
78487
78743
78964
87707
87777
88179

88894
89449

89566
89783

90173
90238

92534
94384

94725
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College
Type

M04GD6
M02GC4
M02GC3
MO06GC1
M61GD6
MO03GD6
M15GC5
MO01GD4
M22GC5

M38GD6
MO03GD3

M50GC5
MO06GD6

MO01GC4
MO03GC3

M27GC1
MO04GD6

MO01GD6

MEDICAL IN SERVICE ALLOTMENT LIST

Name of the Medical College Allotted.

Vijayanagar Institute of Medical Sciences ,Bellary
Mysore Medical College and Research Institute,Irvin
Road,Mysore

Mysore Medical College and Research Institute,Irvin
Road,Mysore

Belgaum Institute of Medical Sciences ,Dr B R Ambedkar
Road,Belgaum

Kodagu Institute of Medical Sciences, Madikeri

Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences ,Hubli
M.S.Ramaiah Medical College ,MSR Nagar, MSRIT
Post,Mathikere,Bangalore

Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute ,Fort,
K.R Road,Bangalore

S. Nijalingappa Medical College and Research Centre
,B.V.V. Sanga,Navanagara,Bagalkot
ESI Medical College ,Bangalore

Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences ,Hubli

Gadag Institute of Medical Sciences,MULGUND
ROAD,GADAG

Belgaum Institute of Medical Sciences ,Dr B R Ambedkar
Road,Belgaum

Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute ,Fort,
K.R Road,Bangalore

Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences ,Hubli

Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Medical college
,Manjushree Nagar,Sattur,Dharwad (P)

Vijayanagar Institute of Medical Sciences ,Bellary

Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute ,Fort,
K.R Road,Bangalore

Course Name

M.S. Obstetrics and
Gynecology

M.D. General Medicine
M.D. Paediatrics

M.D. Dermatology

M.S. Obstetrics and
Gynecology

M.S. Obstetrics and
Gynecology

M.D. Radio Diagnosis
M.D. Anaesthesia

M.D. Radio Diagnosis

M.S. Obstetrics and
Gynecology

M.S. Orthopedics
M.D. Radio Diagnosis

M.S. Obstetrics and
Gynecology

M.D. General Medicine
M.D. Paediatrics
M.D. Dermatology

M.S. Obstetrics and
Gynecology

M.S. Obstetrics and
Gynecology

Allotted
Category

GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM

GM
GM

SCG
SCG

GM
GM

GM
GMH

GM

Course fees
114150
114150
114150
114150
114150
114150
714030
114150
714030

114150
114150

114150
114150

114150
114150

714030
114150

114150
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College Allotted

Rank Type Name of the Medical College Allotted. Course Name Category Course_fees
Sri Basaveshwara Medical College and Hospital ,NH-4,

95966 M23GC1 S.J.M Campus, Chitradurga M.D. Dermatology GM 714030
M.S.Ramaiah Medical College ,MSR Nagar, MSRIT L .

96073 M15GC5 Post,Mathikere,Bangalore M.D. Radio Diagnosis GMH 714030
Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences ,District -

96204 MO05GC4 Hospital,Mandya M.D. General Medicine GM 114150
Mysore Medical College and Research Institute,Irvin .

97567 M02GC3 Road,Mysore M.D. Paediatrics SCG 114150
Kempegowda Institute of Medical Sciences ,B.S.K I M.S. Obstetrics and

97892 M16GD6 Stage,Bangalore Gynecology GM 714030
Jaya Jagadguru Murugharajendra Medical College o

98352 M14GC3 'Davangere M.D. Paediatrics GM 714030

99702 MO03GC1 Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences ,Hubli M.D. Dermatology GM 114150
Vydehi Institute of Medical Science and Research Centre .

100432 M26GD6 ,No. 82,EPIP Area, Nallurahalli,Mahadevpura, White Field M-S, Obstetrics and GMH 714030
Road,Bangalore y 9y
Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute ,Fort, -

101541 MO1GC4 K.R Road,Bangalore M.D. General Medicine GM 114150
Father Muller Institute of Med. Education and Research -

102549 M25GC4 [Father Muller Road,Kankanady,Mangalore M.D. General Medicine GM 714030
Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences ,District o

102785 MO05GC3 Hospital,Mandya M.D. Paediatrics GM 114150

102787 M04GC4  Vijayanagar Institute of Medical Sciences ,Bellary M.D. General Medicine GM 114150
Mysore Medical College and Research Institute,Irvin M.S. Obstetrics and

105707 M02GD6 Road,Mysore Gynecology SCG 114150
Gadag Institute of Medical Sciences, MULGUND o

105857 M50GC3 ROAD,GADAG M.D. Paediatrics GM 114150

106040 M55GC3  Gulbarga Institute of Medical Sciences, Gulbarga M.D. Paediatrics GMH 114150
Gadag Institute of Medical Sciences,MULGUND -

107064 M50GC4 ROAD.GADAG M.D. General Medicine GM 114150

107098 M60GC4 ﬁgmg&?stltute of Medical Sciences, Karwar, Uttara M.D. General Medicine GM 114150

108168 M11GD4  Kidwai Cancer Institute,Bangalore M.D. Anaesthesia GM 114150



Rank

110576
112229
112273
112702

115115
115796

117390

118697
119088

122108
122277
122435

122958
123432

123704

124165

124789

124874

College
Type

MO09GC1
M52GC4
MO06GC3
MO01GD3

M14GC5
M57GC4

M15GC3

M15GC4
M38GC4

M21GC3
MO5GD5
MO1GC1

M14GC1
M59GD4

M17GD4

MO1GC4
M26GC3

MO02GC4
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MEDICAL IN SERVICE ALLOTMENT LIST

Name of the Medical College Allotted.

Raichur Institute of Medical Sciences ,Hyderabad
Road,Raichur

Akash Institute of Medical Sciences and Research
Centre,Bangalore

Belgaum Institute of Medical Sciences ,Dr B R Ambedkar
Road,Belgaum

Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute ,Fort,
K.R Road,Bangalore

Jaya Jagadguru Murugharajendra Medical College
,Davangere

Koppal Institute of Medical Sciences, Koppal

M.S.Ramaiah Medical College ,MSR Nagar, MSRIT
Post,Mathikere,Bangalore

M.S.Ramaiah Medical College ,MSR Nagar, MSRIT
Post,Mathikere,Bangalore

ESI Medical College ,Bangalore

Shymanuru Shivashankarappa Institute Of Medical
Sciences ,NH-4 Bypass Road,Davangere

Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences ,District
Hospital,Mandya

Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute ,Fort,
K.R Road,Bangalore

Jaya Jagadguru Murugharajendra Medical College
,Davangere

Subbaiah Institute of Medical Science,Shimoga
Mahadevappa Rampure Medical College ,M R
Marga,Gulbarga

Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute ,Fort,
K.R Road,Bangalore

Vydehi Institute of Medical Science and Research Centre
,No. 82,EPIP Area, Nallurahalli,Mahadevpura, White Field
Road,Bangalore

Mysore Medical College and Research Institute,lrvin
Road,Mysore

Course Name

M.D. Dermatology
M.D. General Medicine
M.D. Paediatrics
M.S. Orthopedics

M.D. Radio Diagnosis
M.D. General Medicine

M.D. Paediatrics

M.D. General Medicine
M.D. General Medicine

M.D. Paediatrics
M.S. General Surgery
M.D. Dermatology

M.D. Dermatology
M.D. Anaesthesia

M.D. Anaesthesia

M.D. General Medicine

M.D. Paediatrics

M.D. General Medicine

Allotted
Category

GM
GM
GM
GM

SCG
GMH

GM

GM
GM

GM
GM
GMH

SCG
GM

GM

STG
GM

SCG

Course fees
114150
714030
114150
114150

714030
114150

714030

714030
114150

714030
114150
114150

714030
714030

714030

114150
714030

114150
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Rank colleze Name of the Medical College Allotted. Course Name sz Course fees
Type Category —
125790 M56GC4  ESI Medical College, Gulbarga M.D. General Medicine GMH 114150
P . Diploma in Obstetrics and
126627 BO5GG1 District Hospital, Bagalkot Gynecology GM N/A
Sri Basaveshwara Medical College and Hospital ,NH-4, -
126889 M23GC4 S.J.M Campus, Chitradurga M.D. General Medicine GM 714030
K.Venkataramana Gowda Medical College and Hospital -
128754 M19GC4 [Kurunjibag,D.K,Sullia M.D. General Medicine GM 714030
Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Medical college M.S. Obstetrics and
129962 M27GD6 ,Manjushree Nagar,Sattur,Dharwad (P) Gynecology GM 714030
Jaya Jagadguru Murugharajendra Medical College M.S. Obstetrics and
130103 M14GD6 'Davangere Gynecology GM 714030
131685 M24GC5  Al-Ameen Medical College ,Athani Road,Bijapur M.D. Radio Diagnosis SCG 714030
133193 M38GD5  ESI Medical College ,Bangalore M.S. General Surgery GM 114150
133448 M38GC3 ESI Medical College ,Bangalore M.D. Paediatrics GMH 114150
133916 BO6GC3 District Hospital, Ballari DNB Paediatrics GM N/A
- . . : M.S. Obstetrics and
137089 M43GD6  Sapthagiri Institute of Medical Sciences ,Bangalore Gynecology GM 714030
Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Medical college .
138262 M27GC3 ‘Manjushree Nagar,Sattur,Dharwad (P) M.D. Paediatrics GMH 714030
Sanjay Gandhi Institute of Trauma and .
141626 M34GD3 Orthopaedics,Bangalore M.S. Orthopedics GM 114150
P . . Diploma in Obstetrics and
141925 BO6GG1 District Hospital, Ballari Gynecology GM N/A
Kempegowda Institute of Medical Sciences ,B.S.K Il -
142013 M16GC4 Stage,Bangalore M.D. General Medicine GM 714030
. . . M.S. Obstetrics and
142504 M55GD6  Gulbarga Institute of Medical Sciences, Gulbarga Gynecology SCG 114150
144492 MO04GB1 Vijayanagar Institute of Medical Sciences ,Bellary M.D. Pharmacology GM 64150
Jaya Jagadguru Murugharajendra Medical College
146096 M14GD5 JDavangere M.S. General Surgery GM 714030
148666 M27GCA Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Medical college M.D. General Medicine SCG 714030

,Manjushree Nagar,Sattur,Dharwad (P)



Rank

150339
151210

151398
151672
153680
154552
154956
155312

156645
157667
158187
158196

160599
160835
160876
162134
163850

169445

169804

College
Type

MO1GD4
M12GC3

M25GD6
M18GC3
M15GC4
MO01GD5
M15GD5
M17GC3

M02GD5
MO04GC3
MO02GD1
MO03GD5

M31GD6
M15GD6
M54GC6
M17GD4
M49GC6

MO05GD4

MO03GC6
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MEDICAL IN SERVICE ALLOTMENT LIST

Name of the Medical College Allotted.

Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute ,Fort,
K.R Road,Bangalore

Indira Gandhi Institute of Child Health ,Bangalore

Father Muller Institute of Med. Education and Research
,Father Muller Road,Kankanady,Mangalore

Adichunchanagiri Institute of Medical Sciences ,B.G
Nagar,Nagamangal Tq,Bellur, Mandya Dist. (P)

M.S.Ramaiah Medical College ,MSR Nagar, MSRIT
Post,Mathikere,Bangalore

Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute ,Fort,
K.R Road,Bangalore

M.S.Ramaiah Medical College ,MSR Nagar, MSRIT
Post,Mathikere,Bangalore

Mahadevappa Rampure Medical College ,M R
Marga,Gulbarga

Mysore Medical College and Research Institute,Irvin
Road,Mysore

Vijayanagar Institute of Medical Sciences ,Bellary

Mysore Medical College and Research Institute,Irvin
Road,Mysore

Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences ,Hubli

A.J.Institute of Medical Sciences ,NH 17,
Kuntikana,Mangalore

M.S.Ramaiah Medical College ,MSR Nagar, MSRIT
Post,Mathikere,Bangalore

Shridevi Institute of Medical Sciences and Research
Hospital, Tumkur

Mahadevappa Rampure Medical College ,M R
Marga,Gulbarga

Dharwad Institute of Medical Health and
Neuroscience,Belagavi Road,Dharwad

Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences ,District
Hospital,Mandya

Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences ,Hubli

Course Name

M.D. Anaesthesia

M.D. Paediatrics

M.S. Obstetrics and
Gynecology

M.D. Paediatrics
M.D. General Medicine
M.S. General Surgery
M.S. General Surgery

M.D. Paediatrics

M.S. General Surgery
M.D. Paediatrics
M.S. Opthalamology

M.S. General Surgery

M.S. Obstetrics and
Gynecology

M.S. Obstetrics and
Gynecology

M.D. Psychiatry
M.D. Anaesthesia
M.D. Psychiatry

M.D. Anaesthesia

M.D. Psychiatry

Allotted
Category

GM
STG

GM
SCG
GMH

GM

GM

GM

GM
STG
GM
GM

GM
GM
SCG
GMH
GM

GM

GM

Course fees

114150

114150

714030

714030

714030

114150

714030

714030

114150

114150

114150

114150

714030

714030

714030

714030

114150

114150

114150
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College Allotted

Rank Type Name of the Medical College Allotted. Course Name Category Course _fees
Adichunchanagiri Institute of Medical Sciences ,B.G .-

169887 M18GC4 Nagar,Nagamangal Tq,Bellur, Mandya Dist. (P) M.D. General Medicine GM 714030
Jaya Jagadguru Murugharajendra Medical College M.S. Obstetrics and

170764 M14GD6 'Davangere Gynecology GMH 714030

- : . . M.S. Obstetrics and

170997 M43GD6  Sapthagiri Institute of Medical Sciences ,Bangalore Gynecology GM 714030
Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute ,Fort, . .-

172850 MO1GC7 K.R Road,Bangalore M.D. Respiratory Medicine GM 114150
Vydehi Institute of Medical Science and Research Centre

172857 M26GC4  ,No. 82,EPIP Area, Nallurahalli,Mahadevpura, White Field M.D. General Medicine GM 714030
Road,Bangalore
Shimoga Institute of Medical Sciences ,Sagar

173219 M08GD5 Road,Shimoga M.S. General Surgery GM 114150

175785 B12GG2 District Hospital, Dharwad Diploma in Anesthesia GM N/A
M.V.J.Medical College and Research Hospital ,30th KM, o

176189 M28GC3 NH 4,Hoskote,Channasandra, Bangalore M.D. Paediatrics GM 714030
S. Nijalingappa Medical College and Research Centre .

177201 M22GD4 B.V.V. Sanga,Navanagara,Bagalkot M.D. Anaesthesia GM 714030

178376 M43GC4  Sapthagiri Institute of Medical Sciences ,Bangalore M.D. General Medicine GM 714030
Bangalore Medical College and Research Institute ,Fort, .

179467 M01GD4 K.R Road,Bangalore M.D. Anaesthesia GM 114150
Father Muller Institute of Med. Education and Research o

180314 M25GC3 [Father Muller Road,Kankanady,Mangalore M.D. Paediatrics GM 714030

. 0o Diploma in Obstetrics and

185455 B20GG1 General Hospital, Shikaripura Gynecology GM N/A
Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences ,District -

185957 MO05GC4 Hospital,Mandya M.D. General Medicine SCH 114150
Shridevi Institute of Medical Sciences and Research -

189252 M54GC4 Hospital, Tumkur M.D. General Medicine GM 714030

198213 M43GC4  Sapthagiri Institute of Medical Sciences ,Bangalore M.D. General Medicine GM 714030
Raichur Institute of Medical Sciences ,Hyderabad

198715 M09GD5 Road, Raichur M.S. General Surgery GMH 114150

198794 M17Gc4  Mahadevappa Rampure Medical College .M R M.D. General Medicine GM 714030

Marga,Gulbarga
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